CH \$565.00 4286

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM536994

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest : Recorded at Reel/Frame - 5911-0260	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP		08/14/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOODCENTS CONCEPTS, INC.		
Street Address:	1701 Charleston Regional Parkway		
City:	Charleston		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29492		
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4286308	ENERGIZING INDIANA TOGETHER WE'LL DO POW			
Registration Number:	4286309	TOGETHER WE'LL DO POWERFUL THINGS!			
Registration Number:	4286310	ENERGIZING INDIANA TOGETHER WE'LL DO POW			
Registration Number:	4286307	ENERGIZING INDIANA			
Registration Number:	4339915	GOODCENTS CONNECT			
Registration Number:	4144018	GOODCENTS THE POWER TO PERFORM			
Registration Number:	4144019	GOODCENTS THE POWER TO PERFORM.			
Registration Number:	4246585	GOODCENTS CONNECT			
Registration Number:	3682578	GOODCENTS			
Registration Number:	3668632	GOOD¢ENTS			
Registration Number:	2748183	GOODCENTS SOLUTIONS			
Registration Number:	2592144	GOOD CENTS HOME			
Registration Number:	2267718	GOOD CENTS			
Registration Number:	2250519	GOOD CENTS			
Registration Number:	2347535	GOOD CENTS			
Registration Number:	2234569	GOOD CENTS ENVIRONMENTAL HOME			
Registration Number:	2198786	GOOD CENTS ENVIRONMENTAL HOME			
Registration Number:	1787257	GOOD CENTS			
Registration Number:	1726583	SUPER GOOD CENTS			
		TRADEMARK			

900511438 REEL: 006722 FRAME: 0610

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1726584	SUPER GOOD CENTS	
Registration Number:	1278459	GOOD ¢ENTS	
Registration Number:	1111117	GOOD CENTS HOME	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Raza Siddiqui
Address Line 1: 300 N. Lasalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35173-482
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=antares among trademark release and reassignment (GoodCents Concepts) 2019 (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=antares among trademark release and reassignment (GoodCents Concepts) 2019 (EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=antares among trademark release and reassignment (GoodCents Concepts) 2019 (EXECUTED)#page3.tif source=antares among trademark release and reassignment (GoodCents Concepts) 2019 (EXECUTED)#page4.tif source=antares among trademark release and reassignment (GoodCents Concepts) 2019 (EXECUTED)#page5.tif source=antares among trademark release and reassignment (GoodCents Concepts) 2019 (EXECUTED)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of August 14, 2019, by Antares Capital LP, in its capacity as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of GOODCENTS CONCEPTS, INC., a Georgia corporation ("Grantor"), pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement (as defined below). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Guaranty and Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor and Agent were parties to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2016 made by Grantor in favor of Agent (the "Guaranty and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Grantor and Agent were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2016 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a continuing first priority security interest (the "Security Interest") to Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below), including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 2016 at Reel 5911, Frame 0260; and

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases, and discharges its Security Interest, and all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following (collectively the "Trademark Collateral") shall hereby cease and become void:
- (a) all of its Trademarks providing for the grant by or to the Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
 - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

3.	This Trademark Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall	be
governed by,	and shall be construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of N	ew
York.		

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Agent

By: fear King

Name: Jean King

Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006722 FRAME: 0614

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK RELEASE

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application	Application Date	Registration #	Registration Date
ENERGIZING INDIANA TOGETHER WE'LL DO POWERFUL THINGS ENERGIZING	US FEDERAL	85698322	08-AUG- 2012	4286308	05-FEB-2013
TOGETHER WE'LL DO POWERFUL THINGS! TOGETHER WE'LL DO POWERFUL THINGS:	US FEDERAL	85698350	08-AUG- 2012	4286309	05-FEB-2013
ENERGIZING INDIANA TOGETHER WE'LL DO POWERFUL THINGS. FOREGIZING INDIANA TOGETHER WE'LL DO POWERFUL IHENGS	US FEDERAL	85698382	08-AUG- 2012	4286310	05-FEB-2013
ENERGIZING INDIANA ENERGIZING INDIANA	US FEDERAL	85698159	08-AUG- 2012	4286307	05-FEB-2013
GOODCENTS CONNECT GOODCENTS CONNECT	US FEDERAL	85620410	09-MAY- 2012	4339915	21-MAY- 2013
GOODCENTS THE POWER TO PERFORM GOODCENTS THE POWER TO PERFORM	US FEDERAL	85271966	21-MAR- 2011	4144018	15-MAY- 2012

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application #	Application Date	Registration #	Registration Date
GOODCENTS	US	85272068	21-MAR-	4144019	15-MAY-
THE POWER TO	FEDERAL		2011		2012
PERFORM.					
The power to pactorns.					
GOODCENTS	US	85233311	03-FEB-2011	4246585	20-NOV-2012
CONNECT	FEDERAL				
GOODCENTS CONNECT					
GOODCENTS	US	77664107	05-FEB-2009	3682578	15-SEP-2009
	FEDERAL				
GOODCENTS					
GOOD¢ENTS	US	77570115	15-SEP-2008	3668632	18-AUG-2009
	FEDERAL	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	2000	200002	
Cents					
GOODCENTS	US	76280677	05 -JUL- 2001	2748183	05-AUG-2003
SOLUTIONS	FEDERAL				
GOOD CENTS	US	75751368	29 -JUN- 1999	2592144	09-JUL-2002
HOME	FEDERAL				
GOOD CENTS	US	75381387	29-OCT-	2267718	03-AUG-1999
	FEDERAL		1997		
GOOD CENTS	US	75381586	29-OCT-	2250519	01 -JUN- 1999
	FEDERAL		1997		
GOOD CENTS	US	75381587	29 -OCT-	2347535	02-MAY-
	FEDERAL		1997		2000
GOOD CENTS	US	75038606	29-DEC-	2234569	23-MAR-1999
ENVIRONMEN	FEDERAL		1995		
TAL HOME					
GOOD CENTS	US	75047701	28-DEC-	2198786	20-OCT-1998
ENVIRONMEN	FEDERAL		1995		
TAL HOME					
Environmental Home					
GOOD CENTS	US	74274047	11-MAY-	1787257*	10-AUG-1993
	FEDERAL		1992		
SUPER GOOD	US	74185243	15 -JUL- 1991	1726583*	20-OCT-1992
CENTS	FEDERAL				
Zuper					
Good Cents					
			1	l	1

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application	Application	Registration	Registration
SUPER GOOD	US	# 74185244	Date 15-JUL-1991	# 1726584*	Date 20- OC T-1992
CENTS	FEDERAL	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		1,20001	
GOOD ¢ENTS	US	73417871	18-MAR-	1278459*	15-MAY-
	FEDERAL		1983		1984
Cod Cents					
GOOD CENTS	US	73125972	09-MAY-	1111117	09-JAN-1979
HOME	FEDERAL		1977		
Good Cents Home					
GOODCENTS	CANADA	1601269	06-NOV-	TMA874237	26-MAR-2014
CONNECT			2012		
GOODCENTS	CANADA	1601272	06-NOV-	TMA884388	20-AUG-2014
CONNECT &			2012		
Design					
CONNECT -					
GOODCENTS	CANADA	1540772	23-AUG-	TMA838500	17-DEC-2012
THE POWER TO			2011		
PERFORM					
GOODCENTS	CANADA	1540825	23-AUG-	TMA838497	17-DEC-2012
THE POWER TO			2011		
PERFORM &					
Design					
The power to perform.					
GOODCENTS	CANADA	1446995	04-AUG-	TMA775579	25-AUG-2010
			2009		
GOODCENTS &	CANADA	1430270	09-MAR-	TMA775580	25-AUG-2010
Design			2009		
Good Cents	í.				

RECORDED: 08/16/2019